
2024-2025 Valparaiso University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-19   Conf: 9-11   Home: 9-6   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Earnest, Leah 32-32 990 30.9 190-415 .458 39-113 .345 146-174 .839 38 208 246 7.7 84 1 83 111 18 59 565 17.7
11 Jackson, Nevaeh 32-32 1050 32.8 156-367 .425 73-206 .354 57-85 .671 20 70 90 2.8 88 1 48 88 22 62 442 13.8
20 Beyer, Katie 32-2 603 18.8 86-205 .420 27-70 .386 35-50 .700 28 85 113 3.5 53 1 26 37 14 28 234 7.3
21 Gold, Layla 32-31 921 28.8 76-202 .376 27-80 .338 44-61 .721 11 43 54 1.7 46 0 51 48 26 34 223 7.0
02 Rhoades, Maci 31-31 843 27.2 72-189 .381 37-115 .322 21-31 .677 18 76 94 3.0 68 1 38 43 9 37 202 6.5
05 Raye-Redmond, Raeven 11-7 237 21.5 16-34 .471 4-10 .400 18-30 .600 14 14 28 2.5 29 0 16 39 0 23 54 4.9
04 Connolly, Fiona 31-4 581 18.7 36-89 .404 11-34 .324 26-37 .703 17 52 69 2.2 93 6 60 85 4 31 109 3.5
24 Preston, Kayla 23-0 200 8.7 25-49 .510 3-14 .214 18-27 .667 6 14 20 0.9 19 0 6 11 4 11 71 3.1
03 Castator, Lexi 23-0 295 12.8 18-41 .439 2-19 .105 10-16 .625 6 38 44 1.9 33 0 14 25 3 7 48 2.1
33 Waytashek, Kylie 25-0 161 6.4 18-46 .391 12-36 .333 2-3 .667 4 15 19 0.8 17 0 6 15 0 6 50 2.0
09 Shabtai, Mor 30-21 529 17.6 18-63 .286 10-45 .222 5-10 .500 3 35 38 1.3 82 2 52 39 1 16 51 1.7
23 Swedlund, Bella 8-0 20 2.5 0-11 .000 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
Total 32 6430 200.9 711-1711 .416 245-749 .327 383-526 .728 211 721 932 29.1 616 12 400 573 101 314 2050 64.06
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 756-1800 .420 235-722 .325 420-574 .732 374 845 1219 38.1 549 6 474 622 91 244 2167 67.72

Team Statistics VALPO OPP
SCORING 2050 2167
    Points Per Game 64.1 67.7
    Scoring Margin -3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 711-1711 756-1800
    Field Goal Pct .416 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 245-749 235-722
    3PT FG Pct .327 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 383-526 420-574
    FT Pct .728 .732
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.1
REBOUNDS 932 1219
    Rebounds Per Game 29.1 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -9.0 –
ASSISTS 400 474
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.8
TURNOVERS 573 622
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 314 244
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.6
BLOCKS 101 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,211 16,932
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-347 14-1,209
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-563

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Valparaiso 509 485 510 536 6 4 2050
Opponents 501 509 568 571 6 12 2167

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 vs Liberty L 58-77 1,200
11/09/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 56-72 493
11/12/24 TRINITY CHRISTIAN W 81-40 675
11/14/24 at Milwaukee L 79-90 574
11/19/24 at Loyola Chicago L 62-70 451
11/25/24 GOSHEN W 72-41 207
11/30/24 vs North Dakota W 76-57 489
12/01/24 at Lehigh L 59-77 426
12/04/24 WESTERN MICH. W 67-54 234
12/18/24 at Saint Louis L 59-69 0
12/21/24 DETROIT MERCY L 71-79 377

* 12/29/24 SOUTHERN ILL. W 69-51 272
* 01/02/25 at UNI L 70-93 2,607
* 01/04/25 at Drake L 64-82 2,656
* 01/10/25 at Murray St. L 45-82 873
* 01/12/25 at Belmont L 53-67 1,012
* 01/17/25 ILLINOIS ST. L 65-79 242
* 01/19/25 BRADLEY W 59-52 227
* 01/26/25 at UIC L 45-60 639
* 01/30/25 at Indiana St. W 73-54 1,201
* 02/01/25 at Evansville W 66-54 618
* 02/07/25 BELMONT L 41-69 272
* 02/09/25 MURRAY ST. L 57-77 352
* 02/13/25 UIC W 60-51 285
* 02/16/25 at Missouri St. L 63-79 2,592
* 02/21/25 EVANSVILLE W 76-55 539
* 02/23/25 INDIANA ST. W 73-68 325
* 02/27/25 at Bradley W 66-64 662
* 03/01/25 at Illinois St. L 68-90 2,621
* 03/06/25 DRAKE W 66-65 290
* 03/08/25 UNI L 73-85 421

03/13/25 vs Bradley L 58-64 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Valparaiso University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Earnest, Leah 20-20 630 31.5 120-269 .446 25-73 .342 88-106 .830 24 123 147 7.4 50 0 50 71 6 40 353 17.7
11 Jackson, Nevaeh 20-20 657 32.9 97-224 .433 46-123 .374 39-58 .672 14 49 63 3.2 60 1 29 57 15 38 279 14.0
20 Beyer, Katie 20-1 407 20.4 57-128 .445 18-44 .409 19-28 .679 19 60 79 4.0 42 1 18 28 6 18 151 7.6
02 Rhoades, Maci 20-20 583 29.2 47-126 .373 24-79 .304 14-16 .875 13 53 66 3.3 40 0 32 27 9 27 132 6.6
21 Gold, Layla 20-19 567 28.4 45-129 .349 15-52 .288 26-34 .765 7 29 36 1.8 25 0 27 31 16 20 131 6.6
04 Connolly, Fiona 19-0 385 20.3 26-64 .406 7-23 .304 21-27 .778 9 30 39 2.1 61 4 36 61 4 20 80 4.2
03 Castator, Lexi 12-0 153 12.8 13-29 .448 1-12 .083 7-11 .636 1 16 17 1.4 21 0 7 19 2 4 34 2.8
24 Preston, Kayla 14-0 119 8.5 13-29 .448 2-10 .200 6-9 .667 1 7 8 0.6 9 0 2 3 1 5 34 2.4
09 Shabtai, Mor 20-20 401 20.1 14-47 .298 7-30 .233 2-4 .500 3 29 32 1.6 62 2 43 29 1 14 37 1.9
33 Waytashek, Kylie 18-0 92 5.1 8-24 .333 5-21 .238 0-0 .000 1 11 12 0.7 9 0 3 8 0 3 21 1.2
23 Swedlund, Bella 5-0 6 1.2 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 440-1073 .410 150-468 .321 222-293 .758 121 454 575 28.8 382 8 247 355 60 189 1252 62.60
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 483-1156 .418 146-480 .304 265-360 .736 246 547 793 39.7 327 5 301 375 54 155 1377 68.85

Team Statistics VALPO OPP
SCORING 1252 1377
    Points Per Game 62.6 68.9
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-1073 483-1156
    Field Goal Pct .410 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-468 146-480
    3PT FG Pct .321 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-293 265-360
    FT Pct .758 .736
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 13.3
REBOUNDS 575 793
    Rebounds Per Game 28.8 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -10.9 –
ASSISTS 247 301
    Assists Per Game 12.4 15.1
TURNOVERS 355 375
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 189 155
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.8
BLOCKS 60 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,225 15,481
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-323 10-1,548
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Valparaiso 325 279 296 352 1252
Opponents 321 318 380 358 1377

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 SOUTHERN ILL. W 69-51 272
01/02/25 at  UNI L 70-93 2607
01/04/25 at  Drake L 64-82 2656
01/10/25 at  Murray St. L 45-82 873
01/12/25 at  Belmont L 53-67 1012
01/17/25 ILLINOIS ST. L 65-79 242
01/19/25 BRADLEY W 59-52 227
01/26/25 at  UIC L 45-60 639
01/30/25 at  Indiana St. W 73-54 1201
02/01/25 at  Evansville W 66-54 618
02/07/25 BELMONT L 41-69 272
02/09/25 MURRAY ST. L 57-77 352
02/13/25 UIC W 60-51 285
02/16/25 at  Missouri St. L 63-79 2592
02/21/25 EVANSVILLE W 76-55 539
02/23/25 INDIANA ST. W 73-68 325
02/27/25 at  Bradley W 66-64 662
03/01/25 at  Illinois St. L 68-90 2621
03/06/25 DRAKE W 66-65 290
03/08/25 UNI L 73-85 421


